Business Standard AHMEDABAD | TUESDAY, 3 DECEMBER 2024

PAUSHAK LIMITED

CIN: L51909GJ1972PLC044638 Regd. Office: Alembic Road, Vadodara - 390 003 Website: www.paushak.com | Email: investors@paushak.com Tel: +91 265 6637000 NOTICE OF LOSS OF SHARE CERTIFICATE(S) Notice is hereby given that the following Equity Shares Certificate(s) of the Company have been reported as lost / misplaced and the registered Equity Shareholder(s) have applied to the Company for the issue of duplicate Equity Shares Certificate(s). Shareholder's Name and/or Certificate Folio Distinctive No. of **Claimant's (Legal Heirs) Name** No. (s) No. (s) Nos. Shares Anil Kumar Sanghvi A04139 233 286855 - 286954 100 (Deceased) Legal Heir Bharti Anil Kumar Sanghvi Santosh Shukla S03285 2796 1080706 - 1080855 150

The Public is hereby warned against purchasing or dealing with these securities in any way. Any person(s) having any claim in respect of the aforesaid Equity Shares Certificate(s), should immediately send full details with documentary evidence to the Company's RTA - Link Intime India Private Limited at its office at "Geetakunj" 1, Bhakti Nagar Society, Behind ABS Tower, Old Padra Road, Vadodara - 390015 or to the Company at its Registered Office mentioned above, so as to reach us within 15 days from the date of publication of this Notice, failing which, the Company will proceed to issue duplicate Equity Shares Certificate(s) without further information.

Please note that no claims will be entertained by the Company or the RTA with respect to original Equity Shares Certificate(s) subsequent to the issue of duplicate thereof.

For Paushak Limited

Sd/

Date : 2nd December, 2024 Place : Vadodara

Sagar Gandhi Company Secretary

This Notice shall also be available at Investor Section of the Company's website www.paushak.com and Corporate Announcement Section of Stock Exchange's website www.bseindia.com